## Association of Firearm and Tool Mark Examiners (AFTE) Scholarship Endowment Fund

The AFTE Scholarship Endowment Fund is a financial program whereby investment income from the fund is used to support the AFTE Scholarship Program. Your donation will live in perpetuity with only the interest of the Endowment Fund being used to award annual scholarships.

Donations to the AFTE Scholarship Endowment Fund are categorized according to the following levels:

Brass Level Contributor – donations up to the amount of \$99

Copper Level Contributor – donations either in a lump sum or cumulatively of \$100 - \$499

Nickel Level Contributor - donations either in a lump sum or cumulatively of \$500 - \$999

Hardened Steel Sponsor - donations either in a lump sum or cumulatively of \$1,000 - \$4,999

50 Caliber Patron - donations either in a lump sum or cumulatively of \$5,000 - \$9,999

Full Auto Benefactor - donations either in a lump sum or cumulatively of \$10,000 and over

Donations will be recognized annually in the AFTE Journal or the AFTE Newsletter, and on the AFTE website.\*

Please consider making a donation to the AFTE Scholarship Endowment Fund.\*\* Your donation today is an investment in tomorrow's forensic science practitioner.

Donations can be made by credit card on-line at on the AFTE Website or by sending a check, money order, or bank draft, payable to AFTE Scholarship Endowment Fund, along with the below form to the AFTE Treasurer. The current mailing address can be found online.

## **AFTE Scholarship Endowment Fund Donation Form**

Amount of Donation:
_Phone:
group? If so, please list the name here:
YES (OK to share) NO (I wish to remain anonymous)

## On behalf of AFTE, thank you for your generous contribution and support of the AFTE Scholarship Endowment Fund!

\*\* AFTE is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization. Your donation may be tax deductible. All donors will receive an email or letter acknowledging their donation. Complete details regarding the AFTE Scholarship Program can be found at <a href="https://www.afte.org">www.afte.org</a>. For more information on how to make a donation, please contact the AFTE Treasurer at treasurer@afte.org. In <a href="mailto:the unlikely event">the unlikely event</a> that AFTE decides it is no longer feasible to operate the AFTE Scholarship Endowment Fund, the principal of the fund will be used to award annual AFTE scholarships until the balance of the fund is depleted.